Pew Global Attitudes Project
2012 Spring Survey Topline Results
September 10, 2012 Release

Methodological notes:

In addition to India, when other countries from the Spring 2012 survey are referenced
in the report, complete findings for those countries are shown in the topline.

Survey results are based on national samples except in China. For further details on
sample designs, see Survey Methods section.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show
100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers. When multiple responses are
allowed, totals may add to more than 100%.

Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to generate
toplines. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published prior to 2007.

Spring, 2011 survey in Pakistan was fielded before the death of Osama bin Laden (April
10 — April 26), while the Late Spring, 2011 survey was conducted afterwards (May 8 —
May 15).

Trends from India prior to 2011 are not shown because those results were based on
less-representative samples of the population. Since 2011, the samples have been more
representative of the Indian population.

Trends from Brazil prior to 2010 are not shown because those results were based on a
less-representative sample of the population. Since 2010, the samples have been more
representative of the Brazilian population.

Trends from Egypt in 2002 are not shown because those results were based on a less-
representative sample of the population. Since 2006, the samples have been more
representative of the Egyptian population.

Not all questions included in the Spring 2012 survey are presented in this topline.

Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2012 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2011 21 73 6 100
Spring, 2010 30 62 8 100
Fall, 2009 30 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 36 61 3 100
Spring, 2008 23 70 6 100
Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100
Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100
Spring, 2005 39 57 5 100
Spring, 2004 39 55 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
Britain Spring, 2012 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2011 32 61 7 100
Spring, 2010 31 63 7 100
Fall, 2009 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 21 76 4 100
Spring, 2008 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100
Spring, 2005 44 51 5 100
Spring, 2004 38 58 4 100
May, 2003 46 49 5 100
March, 2003 30 63 6 100
Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
France Spring, 2012 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2011 25 75 0 100
Spring, 2010 26 74 0 100
Fall, 2009 32 67 0 100
Spring, 2009 27 73 0 100
Spring, 2008 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
Spring, 2005 28 71 0 100
Spring, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
Germany Spring, 2012 53 45 2 100
Spring, 2011 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2010 39 59 2 100
Fall, 2009 48 50 2 100
Spring, 2009 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2008 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
Spring, 2005 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Germany Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
Spain Spring, 2012 10 88 2 100
Spring, 2011 15 83 2 100

Spring, 2010 22 76 2 100

Fall, 2009 21 75 3 100

Spring, 2009 21 77 2 100

Spring, 2008 50 43 7 100

Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100

Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100

Spring, 2005 51 44 5 100

May, 2003 45 52 3 100

March, 2003 41 47 12 100

Italy Spring, 2012 11 87 2 100
Fall, 2009 25 72 4 100

Spring, 2007 16 79 4 100

May, 2003 29 67 3 100

March, 2003 20 74 7 100

Summer, 2002 24 70 6 100

Greece Spring, 2012 2 98 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 33 62 6 100
Spring, 2011 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2010 47 47 6 100

Fall, 2009 36 59 5 100

Spring, 2009 20 67 12 100

Spring, 2008 42 47 11 100

Spring, 2007 18 74 8 100

Spring, 2005 13 82 5 100

March, 2003 7 89 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 87 4 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 14 83 4 100
Fall, 2009 28 70 1 100

Spring, 2007 23 74 2 100

Summer, 2002 36 60 4 100

Russia Spring, 2012 46 45 9 100
Spring, 2011 32 60 8 100

Spring, 2010 34 59 7 100

Fall, 2009 34 60 6 100

Spring, 2009 27 65 9 100

Spring, 2008 54 43 4 100

Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100

Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100

Spring, 2005 23 71 6 100

Spring, 2004 26 69 5 100

May, 2003 27 64 9 100

March, 2003 35 58 6 100

Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 47 51 2 100
Spring, 2011 48 49 3 100

Spring, 2010 38 60 2 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 22 75 3 100
Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100

Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100

Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100

Spring, 2005 41 55 4 100

Spring, 2004 40 58 2 100

May, 2003 19 79 2 100

March, 2003 18 81 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 53 41 6 100
Spring, 2011 65 34 2 100

Spring, 2010 28 69 3 100

Spring, 2009 31 67 2 100

Spring, 2008 40 57 4 100

Spring, 2007 47 51 2 100

Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 43 53 5 100
Spring, 2011 44 54 3 100

Spring, 2010 35 64 1 100

Spring, 2009 46 52 2 100

Spring, 2008 49 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 56 42 2 100

Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100

Spring, 2005 69 30 1 100

Spring, 2004 59 30 11 100

May, 2003 42 56 2 100

Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 15 84 1 100
Spring, 2011 11 87 1 100

Spring, 2010 11 86 2 100

Spring, 2009 11 87 2 100

Spring, 2008 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2007 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2005 40 59 2 100

May, 2003 14 84 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 20 78 2 100
China Spring, 2012 82 11 7 100
Spring, 2011 85 10 5 100

Spring, 2010 87 9 4 100

Spring, 2009 87 9 4 100

Spring, 2008 86 11 3 100

Spring, 2007 83 12 5 100

Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100

Spring, 2005 72 19 10 100

Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100

India Spring, 2012 38 59 3 100
Spring, 2011 51 47 2 100

Japan Spring, 2012 20 78 2 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2011 25 72 3 100
Spring, 2010 20 76 4 100

Spring, 2009 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2008 23 74 3 100

Spring, 2007 22 71 7 100

Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100

Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 12 87 1 100
Late Spring, 2011 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2011 89 1 100

Spring, 2010 14 84 2 100

Spring, 2009 9 89 2 100

Spring, 2008 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100

Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100

Spring, 2005 57 39 4 100

Spring, 2004 54 41 5 100

May, 2003 29 67 4 100

Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100

Brazil Spring, 2012 43 56 1 100
Spring, 2011 52 46 3 100

Spring, 2010 50 49 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2012 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2011 22 76 2 100

Spring, 2010 19 79 2 100

Spring, 2009 20 78 3 100

Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100

Spring, 2007 30 66 3 100

Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100
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Q4 How easy or difficult is it in our country for a young person to get a better job and to
become wealthier than his or her parents were — very easy, somewhat easy, somewhat
difficult or very difficult?

Somewhat Somewhat
Very easy easy difficult Very difficult DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 2 12 43 39 5 100
Britain Spring, 2012 1 38 50 3 100
France Spring, 2012 1 7 56 37 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 1 17 57 23 2 100
Spain Spring, 2012 2 24 69 1 100
Italy Spring, 2012 2 31 62 1 100
Greece Spring, 2012 1 23 73 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 3 14 37 44 2 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 1 16 42 38 4 100
Russia Spring, 2012 6 15 37 38 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 10 20 34 32 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 2 11 41 44 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 16 38 40 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 11 39 48 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 4 21 34 41 1 100
China Spring, 2012 13 44 29 8 6 100
India Spring, 2012 11 19 22 44 3 100
Japan Spring, 2012 9 51 37 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 3 10 20 65 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 16 24 27 32 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 6 14 35 42 3 100
Q8a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 16 25 8 4 47 100
Spring, 2011 19 22 7 3 49 100
Q8b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 16 26 10 6 41 100
Spring, 2011 20 29 9 5 37 100
Q8c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 6 17 17 14 45 100
Spring, 2011 6 19 16 19 40 100
Q8d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 4 15 15 13 54 100
Spring, 2011 3 14 15 14 54 100
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Q8e Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 10 20 10 10 51 100
Spring, 2011 13 18 12 8 49 100
Q8f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 5 16 13 8 59 100
Spring, 2011 4 19 11 6 60 100
Q8s Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable opinion of: s. India
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
China Spring, 2012 3 20 38 24 16 100
Spring, 2011 2 25 32 21 19 100
Spring, 2010 4 28 32 19 18 100
Spring, 2008 2 27 38 12 20 100
Spring, 2007 2 27 45 12 15 100
Spring, 2006 2 31 38 5 24 100
India Spring, 2012 76 11 2 1 10 100
Spring, 2011 79 12 1 5 100
Japan Spring, 2012 8 62 20 2 100
Spring, 2011 7 52 20 3 18 100
Spring, 2010 6 56 22 5 12 100
Spring, 2008 5 55 26 4 10 100
Spring, 2007 7 44 30 5 14 100
Spring, 2006 8 57 26 2 7 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 5 17 17 55 6 100
Late Spring, 2011 2 12 18 57 11 100
Spring, 2011 2 9 17 65 7 100
Spring, 2010 4 16 18 52 10 100
Spring, 2008 7 20 20 37 15 100
Spring, 2006 9 24 18 32 17 100
Summer, 2002 1 5 9 71 14 100
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unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: u. Pakistan

Q8u Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2012 13 24 9 34 20 100
Spring, 2011 25 16 36 17 100
Spring, 2010 22 11 39 23 100
Spring, 2008 10 26 11 27 26 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 7 32 30 23 8 100
Spring, 2011 34 29 21 11 100
Spring, 2010 9 34 26 24 7 100
Spring, 2008 10 41 27 13 9 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 8 32 31 26 3 100
Spring, 2011 9 31 29 27 4 100
Spring, 2010 14 30 29 22 5 100
Spring, 2008 12 37 30 15 7 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 6 30 31 25 8 100
Spring, 2011 9 36 29 22 4 100
Spring, 2010 11 36 28 18 7 100
Spring, 2008 14 34 32 13 7 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 6 15 27 27 25 100
China Spring, 2012 4 27 37 15 18 100
Spring, 2011 3 24 32 19 22 100
Spring, 2010 3 27 34 16 19 100
Spring, 2008 2 25 37 12 23 100
Spring, 2006 2 31 37 5 26 100
India Spring, 2012 3 10 18 41 27 100
Spring, 2011 3 11 19 46 20 100
Japan Spring, 2012 1 24 50 16 100
Spring, 2011 2 26 37 28 100
Spring, 2010 1 20 43 14 22 100
Spring, 2008 0 21 47 13 19 100
Spring, 2006 2 31 43 6 19 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 72 22 3 2 1 100
Late Spring, 2011 78 15 2 2 4 100
Spring, 2011 79 16 1 1 3 100
Spring, 2010 78 14 2 1 4 100
Spring, 2008 91 6 1 1 2 100
Q9 How closely have you been following news about the U.S. presidential race — very
closely, somewhat closely, not too closely, or not at all?
Somewhat Not too
Very closely closely closely Not at all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 10 25 13 16 36 100
Q10 Would you like U.S. President Barack Obama to be re-elected or not?
Yes No DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 38 18 45 100
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Q14 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2012 3 28 38 30 2 100
Spring, 2011 1 17 38 42 1 100

Spring, 2010 1 23 41 34 1 100

Fall, 2009 1 19 44 34 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 15 42 41 1 100

Spring, 2008 2 18 41 36 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100

Britain Spring, 2012 1 14 47 37 1 100
Spring, 2011 1 14 45 40 1 100

Spring, 2010 2 18 40 39 1 100

Fall, 2009 2 14 45 38 2 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 38 49 2 100

Spring, 2008 2 28 47 20 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 56 20 3 100

Summer, 2002 8 57 24 8 4 100

France Spring, 2012 1 18 52 29 0 100
Spring, 2011 0 17 52 31 0 100

Spring, 2010 1 12 56 31 0 100

Fall, 2009 1 15 60 24 0 100

Spring, 2009 0 14 58 27 0 100

Spring, 2008 0 19 61 20 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 0 100

Summer, 2002 1 44 47 2 100

Germany Spring, 2012 12 61 22 0 100
Spring, 2011 9 58 27 1 100

Spring, 2010 2 42 47 1 100

Fall, 2009 1 27 58 12 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 27 54 16 2 100

Spring, 2008 4 49 39 7 1 100

Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100

Spain Spring, 2012 1 5 22 72 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 27 62 0 100

Spring, 2010 1 12 40 48 0 100

Fall, 2009 1 11 43 45 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 12 38 47 2 100

Spring, 2008 1 34 43 19 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 56 29 5 1 100

Italy Spring, 2012 1 5 37 56 1 100
Fall, 2009 3 19 48 28 2 100

Spring, 2007 1 24 56 14 5 100

Summer, 2002 0 36 51 11 2 100
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Q14 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Greece Spring, 2012 0 2 20 78 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 3 26 46 23 3 100
Spring, 2011 1 25 49 22 3 100

Spring, 2010 5 48 36 8 3 100

Fall, 2009 2 36 47 12 3 100

Spring, 2009 2 27 50 15 6 100

Spring, 2008 3 49 36 6 6 100

Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 1 15 39 45 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 17 49 32 0 100

Spring, 2007 4 37 43 15 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 39 48 11 1 100

Russia Spring, 2012 4 28 49 15 5 100
Spring, 2011 5 24 46 19 6 100

Spring, 2010 3 30 49 16 4 100

Fall, 2009 3 25 50 18 4 100

Spring, 2009 2 18 55 21 5 100

Spring, 2008 5 47 37 6 4 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100

Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 12 45 24 14 5 100
Spring, 2011 12 37 23 25 3 100

Spring, 2010 3 31 29 36 1 100

Spring, 2009 2 22 37 35 3 100

Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100

Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 4 23 40 31 2 100
Spring, 2011 6 28 36 28 2 100

Spring, 2010 2 18 47 33 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 24 29 44 0 100

Spring, 2008 10 34 29 25 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 40 23 23 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 4 24 40 30 3 100
Spring, 2011 9 24 41 27 0 100

Spring, 2010 5 25 43 26 1 100

Spring, 2009 3 30 44 23 0 100

Spring, 2008 8 31 44 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 12 32 41 13 2 100

Summer, 2002 6 27 49 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 1 11 35 53 0 100
Spring, 2011 2 11 35 50 2 100

Spring, 2010 1 12 34 52 0 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 36 54 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 9 38 52 1 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 54 4 100

Summer, 2002 0 25 70 0 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 1 16 43 40 1 100
China Spring, 2012 17 66 7 100
Spring, 2011 19 69 8 0 3 100
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Q14 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2010 19 72 7 0 2 100
Spring, 2009 19 69 9 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 5 77 13 1 4 100

Spring, 2007 16 66 13 1 4 100

Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100

India Spring, 2012 14 35 21 24 5 100
Spring, 2011 22 34 22 21 2 100

Japan Spring, 2012 0 7 44 49 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 46 42 1 100

Spring, 2010 1 11 49 39 0 100

Spring, 2009 1 9 47 43 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 12 57 28 1 100

Spring, 2007 1 27 54 17 2 100

Summer, 2002 0 6 42 51 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 1 25 64 3 100
Late Spring, 2011 4 8 20 65 3 100

Spring, 2011 4 10 23 60 3 100

Spring, 2010 3 15 20 58 4 100

Spring, 2009 2 20 24 50 4 100

Spring, 2008 8 33 21 35 4 100

Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 9 100

Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100

Brazil Spring, 2012 8 57 27 8 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 51 32 13 1 100

Spring, 2010 4 58 29 7 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2012 2 33 37 25 2 100
Spring, 2011 4 26 40 28 2 100

Spring, 2010 2 22 37 38 1 100

Spring, 2009 5 25 36 33 1 100

Spring, 2008 6 30 35 27 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 44 29 18 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100
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Q15 And over the next 12 months, do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Improve a Remain the Worsen a

lot little same little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2012 11 41 26 13 7 2 100
Spring, 2011 7 35 25 18 13 1 100

Spring, 2010 13 43 20 12 9 2 100

Spring, 2009 11 48 16 13 10 2 100

Spring, 2008 7 27 24 26 13 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 39 28 17 5 2 100

Britain Spring, 2012 3 29 35 21 11 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 28 26 25 18 1 100

Spring, 2010 6 41 27 13 7 5 100

Spring, 2009 6 38 30 15 8 3 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 28 37 18 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 22 39 24 7 3 100

France Spring, 2012 2 20 37 26 14 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 16 32 30 22 0 100

Spring, 2010 1 21 34 27 16 0 100

Spring, 2009 2 25 29 28 15 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 18 34 33 13 0 100

Summer, 2002 3 29 36 23 6 2 100

Germany Spring, 2012 2 27 43 23 4 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 35 42 17 3 0 100

Spring, 2010 3 45 31 15 5 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 42 25 19 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 29 39 23 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 37 39 17 4 1 100

Spain Spring, 2012 2 23 27 28 19 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 27 34 21 14 1 100

Spring, 2010 3 40 30 19 7 1 100

Spring, 2009 2 36 28 21 3 100

Spring, 2008 1 17 33 36 5 100

Italy Spring, 2012 1 21 29 24 23 2 100
Summer, 2002 1 29 43 20 4 3 100
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Q15 And over the next 12 months, do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Improve a Remain the Worsen a

lot little same little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

Greece Spring, 2012 1 8 10 28 53 1 100
Poland Spring, 2012 2 16 45 24 9 4 100
Spring, 2011 1 14 45 20 12 8 100

Spring, 2010 3 32 49 10 5 100

Spring, 2009 1 19 47 22 6 100

Spring, 2008 4 33 44 10 7 100

Summer, 2002 0 12 51 19 11 7 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 1 12 27 33 27 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 26 50 19 3 1 100

Russia Spring, 2012 5 26 44 11 4 9 100
Spring, 2011 6 22 46 12 6 9 100

Spring, 2010 3 36 42 8 3 7 100

Spring, 2009 5 27 36 15 7 9 100

Spring, 2008 8 34 39 10 3 6 100

Summer, 2002 1 21 53 13 5 7 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 12 32 22 20 6 9 100
Spring, 2011 14 30 18 21 10 8 100

Spring, 2010 5 20 29 18 22 6 100

Spring, 2009 3 24 18 30 17 8 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 17 29 26 14 100

Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 19 31 28 16 4 2 100
Spring, 2011 22 34 26 13 4 2 100

Spring, 2010 3 22 35 22 16 4 100

Spring, 2009 3 23 32 32 9 1 100

Spring, 2008 14 35 31 19 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 21 35 24 10 2 100
Spring, 2011 12 22 32 24 9 1 100

Spring, 2010 10 19 30 24 11 6 100

Spring, 2009 4 27 38 22 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 5 14 34 25 21 1 100

Summer, 2002 6 25 40 21 7 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 5 17 29 23 22 4 100
Spring, 2011 7 18 26 26 21 2 100

Spring, 2010 2 22 26 29 19 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 22 25 26 21 6 100

Spring, 2008 2 22 22 32 18 4 100

Summer, 2002 1 13 23 22 36 5 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 16 59 12 7 5 1 100
China Spring, 2012 24 59 9 2 0 6 100
Spring, 2011 22 62 10 2 0 4 100

Spring, 2010 22 65 10 1 0 1 100

Spring, 2009 24 58 11 4 0 2 100

Spring, 2008 32 53 9 2 0 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 32 53 6 1 3 100

India Spring, 2012 14 31 25 13 11 6 100
Spring, 2011 19 41 19 8 8 6 100

Japan Spring, 2012 0 16 49 25 8 1 100
Spring, 2011 1 16 31 36 16 1 100

Spring, 2010 0 14 52 25 8 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 17 53 21 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 0 5 47 38 10 0 100

Summer, 2002 0 11 63 21 5 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 5 21 23 20 23 8 100
Late Spring, 2011 2 11 15 18 42 10 100

Spring, 2011 3 14 16 19 36 12 100

Spring, 2010 5 14 20 19 31 11 100

Spring, 2009 4 19 28 19 16 14 100
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Q15 And over the next 12 months, do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Improve a Remain the Worsen a
lot little same little Worsen a lot | DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2008 14 39 18 8 8 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 18 6 5 30 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 51 33 12 3 2 1 100
Spring, 2011 50 29 14 5 2 0 100
Spring, 2010 36 39 17 3 1 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 19 32 32 12 4 1 100
Spring, 2011 13 35 29 13 9 1 100
Spring, 2010 12 35 25 16 10 3 100
Spring, 2009 19 42 24 9 5 2 100
Spring, 2008 12 30 35 16 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 11 33 29 12 8 6 100
Q16 ASK IF THE ECONOMIC SITUATION IS ‘SOMEWHAT BAD’ OR ‘VERt\)(I BAD”) IIN Q14: Who is most to blame for (survey country’s) current economic
problems? Isiit...
Our
government Banks and
[In China: other major The (survey None of the
Chinese financial The United The European country) above
government] institutions States Union public (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total N=
Britain Spring, 2012 35 44 3 5 7 5 2 100 850
Spring, 2011 37 46 3 3 5 3 100 860
Spring, 2010 43 41 4 2 6 1 3 100 601
France Spring, 2012 29 46 4 13 8 1 0 100 823
Spring, 2011 39 38 2 11 9 0 0 100 832
Spring, 2010 36 37 8 12 8 0 0 100 644
Germany Spring, 2012 37 43 4 9 3 1 3 100 217
Spring, 2011 49 31 2 7 6 2 3 100 273
Spring, 2010 28 47 7 7 5 1 5 100 378
Spain Spring, 2012 27 51 2 5 12 1 2 100 940
Spring, 2011 41 41 3 3 9 1 1 100 892
Spring, 2010 47 31 4 3 8 2 4 100 659
Italy Spring, 2012 59 22 1 5 7 2 3 100 1001
Greece Spring, 2012 69 12 1 5 11 2 0 100 979
Poland Spring, 2012 80 7 1 4 2 1 4 100 672
Spring, 2011 75 8 2 4 3 1 6 100 533
Spring, 2010 73 8 2 4 5 1 6 100 333
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 76 6 1 8 7 1 2 100 832
Russia Spring, 2012 75 6 3 1 3 2 11 100 631
Spring, 2011 68 6 4 2 4 2 14 100 648
Spring, 2010 58 15 9 2 4 2 11 100 641
Turkey Spring, 2012 67 5 8 4 5 1 10 100 379
Spring, 2011 71 3 9 3 8 0 5 100 494
Spring, 2010 68 3 6 3 8 1 10 100 662
Egypt Spring, 2012 56 22 16 2 3 1 1 100 704
Spring, 2010 52 25 21 1 1 0 0 100 793
Jordan Spring, 2012 58 21 12 3 3 1 2 100 695
Spring, 2011 52 26 17 2 3 0 0 100 675
Spring, 2010 55 22 17 2 2 0 1 100 689
Lebanon Spring, 2012 65 10 11 1 7 5 2 100 879
Spring, 2011 68 12 6 0 10 1 3 100 857
Spring, 2010 71 9 3 0 12 2 3 100 853
Tunisia Spring, 2012 53 5 3 0 31 4 4 100 828
China Spring, 2012 43 12 14 1 3 2 25 100 300
Spring, 2011 52 13 11 2 2 2 17 100 300
Spring, 2010 45 7 26 6 3 3 10 100 259
India Spring, 2012 77 3 1 1 16 0 3 100 1865
Spring, 2011 80 5 2 1 9 0 2 100 1495
Japan Spring, 2012 72 6 1 2 15 1 3 100 652
Spring, 2011 66 6 1 0 19 2 6 100 634
Spring, 2010 68 4 5 1 15 1 6 100 619
Pakistan Spring, 2012 83 1 7 0 5 0 3 100 1035
Late Spring, 2011 79 3 6 0 6 1 5 100 1049
Spring, 2011 79 2 8 0 6 1 4 100 1605
Spring, 2010 78 2 7 0 6 1 6 100 1616
Brazil Spring, 2012 64 8 2 2 20 1 2 100 291
Spring, 2011 65 5 1 0 26 0 4 100 342
Spring, 2010 57 7 2 1 23 3 8 100 358
Mexico Spring, 2012 76 4 6 1 8 1 3 100 757
Spring, 2011 78 4 5 0 9 1 3 100 550
Spring, 2010 73 4 7 0 11 1 5 100 973
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Q17 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q16: Who is second most to blame for (survey country’s) current economic problems? Is it...

goveorﬁrrnent Banks and
[In China: other major None of the
Chinese financial The United The European The (survey above

government] institutions States Union country) public (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total N=

Britain Spring, 2012 35 27 8 13 14 2 1 100 782
Spring, 2011 36 31 7 6 14 3 2 100 796

Spring, 2010 26 36 13 8 13 1 3 100 577

France Spring, 2012 30 29 7 24 10 1 0 100 814
Spring, 2011 30 27 7 23 12 1 0 100 827

Spring, 2010 27 33 12 15 11 1 1 100 643

Germany Spring, 2012 34 32 8 16 6 0 3 100 208
Spring, 2011 24 38 7 15 12 1 3 100 258

Spring, 2010 33 31 14 11 5 2 3 100 363

Spain Spring, 2012 33 28 6 15 15 2 1 100 915
Spring, 2011 24 34 9 9 18 3 2 100 870

Spring, 2010 20 37 9 8 17 4 5 100 617

Italy Spring, 2012 26 37 2 11 13 9 2 100 955
Greece Spring, 2012 18 28 3 14 32 3 1 100 954
Poland Spring, 2012 10 33 3 25 14 2 13 100 638
Spring, 2011 12 31 5 19 17 4 13 100 497

Spring, 2010 11 31 5 19 18 6 11 100 308

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 16 22 4 32 15 4 7 100 810
Russia Spring, 2012 8 26 6 3 23 8 27 100 546
Spring, 2011 11 25 9 3 24 4 24 100 544

Spring, 2010 16 34 13 3 14 3 17 100 561

Turkey Spring, 2012 11 22 23 12 15 10 7 100 340
Spring, 2011 16 18 25 11 14 0 16 100 465

Spring, 2010 12 17 21 10 21 8 12 100 586

Egypt Spring, 2012 17 19 17 10 32 2 3 100 692
Spring, 2010 18 24 16 13 24 4 2 100 790

Jordan Spring, 2012 15 33 19 5 19 7 4 100 670
Spring, 2011 17 34 22 6 12 7 1 100 675

Spring, 2010 21 32 23 4 16 3 2 100 680

Lebanon Spring, 2012 17 17 14 1 30 15 7 100 823
Spring, 2011 18 19 14 2 36 4 6 100 818

Spring, 2010 18 15 15 2 32 6 13 100 817

Tunisia Spring, 2012 26 13 4 3 41 9 4 100 762
China Spring, 2012 19 32 14 10 14 1 10 100 222
Spring, 2011 12 37 10 6 17 2 15 100 231

Spring, 2010 7 31 19 15 9 2 17 100 225

India Spring, 2012 15 14 5 2 50 2 11 100 1824
Spring, 2011 10 12 2 2 40 3 30 100 1462

Japan Spring, 2012 19 26 10 4 33 3 6 100 629
Spring, 2010 19 23 13 1 35 2 6 100 575

Pakistan Spring, 2012 12 8 25 1 29 12 12 100 997
Late Spring, 2011 11 14 24 1 29 4 17 100 977

Spring, 2011 14 10 26 2 24 5 19 100 1519

Spring, 2010 12 12 21 1 28 8 17 100 1516

Brazil Spring, 2012 23 22 2 40 4 100 280
Spring, 2011 25 27 4 1 34 5 4 100 332

Spring, 2010 26 22 4 1 36 3 9 100 318

Mexico Spring, 2012 16 26 24 3 21 4 7 100 726
Spring, 2011 15 27 16 1 25 2 13 100 528

Spring, 2010 16 26 19 2 23 2 12 100 919
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Q16/Q17 COMBINED

govecl)'grrnent Banks and The
[In China: other major (survey None of the
Chinese financial The United The European country) above
government] institutions States Union public (Volunteered) DK/Refused
Britain Spring, 2012 67 69 10 16 19 7 3
Spring, 2011 70 75 9 9 18 7 5
Spring, 2010 68 76 17 10 18 2 6
France Spring, 2012 59 74 10 37 18 1 0
Spring, 2011 68 65 8 34 21 1 1
Spring, 2010 63 70 20 27 18 1 1
Germany Spring, 2012 70 74 12 25 9 2 6
Spring, 2011 71 68 9 21 18 3 6
Spring, 2010 60 77 20 17 10 2 7
Spain Spring, 2012 59 78 8 19 26 3 3
Spring, 2011 65 75 12 12 26 4 3
Spring, 2010 66 66 13 11 24 6 9
Italy Spring, 2012 84 58 2 15 19 10 6
Greece Spring, 2012 87 39 4 19 42 6 1
Poland Spring, 2012 90 39 5 28 15 3 16
Spring, 2011 86 37 7 22 19 4 18
Spring, 2010 84 37 6 22 22 6 16
Czech Republic Spring, 2012 91 27 5 39 21 5 8
Russia Spring, 2012 82 28 8 22 9 34
Spring, 2011 77 27 12 4 24 5 35
Spring, 2010 72 45 20 4 17 4 26
Turkey Spring, 2012 76 25 28 15 19 10 16
Spring, 2011 87 21 32 14 21 0 20
Spring, 2010 79 18 24 12 26 9 21
Egypt Spring, 2012 73 40 32 11 35 3 4
Spring, 2010 70 49 37 13 25 4 2
Jordan Spring, 2012 72 53 31 7 21 8 6
Spring, 2011 70 59 39 8 15 7 1
Spring, 2010 77 53 39 5 18 3 3
Lebanon Spring, 2012 81 26 24 2 35 19 8
Spring, 2011 85 31 19 3 45 5 8
Spring, 2010 88 23 18 2 43 7 15
Tunisia Spring, 2012 78 17 7 3 68 12 8
China Spring, 2012 56 35 25 8 13 3 32
Spring, 2011 62 43 20 7 16 4 29
Spring, 2010 51 35 42 19 11 5 25
India Spring, 2012 92 17 6 2 64 2 14
Spring, 2011 91 17 4 4 48 3 31
Japan Spring, 2012 91 30 11 5 46 4 8
Spring, 2010 86 26 17 2 47 3 12
Pakistan Spring, 2012 95 10 32 2 33 12 14
Late Spring, 2011 90 16 29 1 33 4 21
Spring, 2011 93 11 33 2 29 5 22
Spring, 2010 89 13 26 1 32 9 22
Brazil Spring, 2012 86 29 7 4 58 5 7
Spring, 2011 89 31 5 1 58 5 8
Spring, 2010 80 26 5 2 55 5 16
Mexico Spring, 2012 91 29 30 4 27 5 10
Spring, 2011 93 30 20 1 34 3 15
Spring, 2010 88 29 25 2 32 3 16

Total column not shown. Total adds to more than 100% because of multiple responses
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Q18 Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you describe it —is it
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2012 13 55 22 8 2 100
Spring, 2009 18 58 16 7 1 100

Spring, 2008 13 58 18 7 3 100

Britain Spring, 2012 8 56 28 7 1 100
Spring, 2009 12 62 18 6 1 100

Spring, 2008 9 63 21 5 2 100

France Spring, 2012 3 62 26 9 0 100
Spring, 2009 5 68 23 4 0 100

Spring, 2008 3 65 26 6 0 100

Germany Spring, 2012 9 65 22 4 1 100
Spring, 2009 11 63 20 4 2 100

Spring, 2008 7 60 23 8 1 100

Spain Spring, 2012 7 50 26 17 1 100
Spring, 2009 7 62 23 7 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 65 23 6 3 100

Italy Spring, 2012 1 40 42 13 4 100
Greece Spring, 2012 1 16 50 33 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 1 44 43 9 3 100
Spring, 2009 3 52 31 7 100

Spring, 2008 2 61 28 4 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 4 46 37 12 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 4 43 39 7 7 100
Spring, 2009 4 38 41 10 6 100

Spring, 2008 3 43 40 9 5 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 9 51 29 11 1 100
Spring, 2009 5 39 33 21 3 100

Spring, 2008 3 37 29 25 5 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 5 18 40 36 2 100
Spring, 2009 7 23 35 34 2 100

Spring, 2008 6 20 39 33 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 6 27 38 26 3 100
Spring, 2009 6 31 36 27 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 28 44 24 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 3 23 44 29 0 100
Spring, 2009 4 28 45 22 0 100

Spring, 2008 4 27 42 25 2 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 2 54 27 16 1 100
China Spring, 2012 6 63 20 4 7 100
Spring, 2009 17 60 19 3 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 63 28 4 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 53 36 6 2 100

India Spring, 2012 16 48 21 10 4 100
Japan Spring, 2012 33 46 18 1 100
Spring, 2009 3 44 38 13 2 100

Spring, 2008 1 36 48 13 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 8 43 26 21 2 100
Spring, 2009 11 41 27 19 2 100

Spring, 2008 14 56 18 10 2 100

Brazil Spring, 2012 5 70 20 4 0 100
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Q18 Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you describe it —is it
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2012 5 47 35 11 2 100
Spring, 2009 7 47 33 11 1 100
Spring, 2008 6 54 30 9 2 100
Q20 And thinking about how you and your family were doing financially five
years ago: Would you say you are better off today than you were five years
ago, worse off today, or are you doing about the same today as you were five
years ago?
About the
Better off Worse off same DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 27 34 38 1 100
Britain Spring, 2012 22 46 32 1 100
France Spring, 2012 14 49 37 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 23 28 48 0 100
Spain Spring, 2012 9 60 31 0 100
Italy Spring, 2012 19 49 31 1 100
Greece Spring, 2012 12 81 7 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 28 40 30 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2012 20 45 34 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 32 29 36 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 43 35 21 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 16 42 38 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 32 31 37 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 15 51 34 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 37 36 25 1 100
China Spring, 2012 70 5 21 3 100
India Spring, 2012 50 25 19 6 100
Japan Spring, 2012 11 42 47 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 23 57 17 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 72 12 16 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 30 31 37 2 100
Q24a Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: a. The gap between rich and poor
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 72 17 6 2 2 100
Q24b Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: b. Air pollution
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 48 26 15 7 5 100
Q24c Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: c. Corrupt business people
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 65 19 7 4 5 100
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Q24e Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: e. Unemployment

Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 80 15 2 1 2 100
Q24g Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: g. Water pollution
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 50 25 17 5 3 100
Q24h Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: h. Rising prices
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 79 14 4 0 2 100
Q24j Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: j. Health care
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 43 32 18 4 3 100
Q24k Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: k. Education
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 51 27 14 5 2 100
Q241 Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: I. Crime
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 71 16 8 2 2 100
Q24m Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: m. Corrupt officials
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 70 20 5 2 3 100
Q240 Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: o. Safety of medicine
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 39 31 21 5 5 100
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Q24p Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: p. Traffic

Very big Moderately Small pro’\tla?;ne: at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 39 23 19 14 5 100
Q24q Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. Tell
me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: q. Electricity shortages
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem at
problem big problem problem all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 63 21 11 3 1 100
Q26 Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statement - most people are better off in a free
market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2012 22 45 18 6 100
Spring, 2010 18 50 18 6 9 100
Spring, 2009 30 46 14 5 5 100
Spring, 2007 25 45 19 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 28 44 14 7 7 100
Britain Spring, 2012 12 49 22 10 7 100
Spring, 2010 15 49 21 7 8 100
Fall, 2009 15 52 20 6 7 100
Spring, 2009 17 49 19 9 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 55 16 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 46 20 6 7 100
France Spring, 2012 13 45 24 19 0 100
Spring, 2010 16 51 17 15 0 100
Fall, 2009 21 40 22 18 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 41 26 17 0 100
Spring, 2007 18 38 23 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 40 23 11 5 100
Germany Spring, 2012 14 55 20 2 100
Spring, 2010 13 60 18 8 1 100
Fall, 2009 16 49 26 6 2 100
Spring, 2009 12 49 27 9 2 100
Spring, 2007 14 51 22 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 47 20 9 2 100
Spain Spring, 2012 11 36 37 15 2 100
Spring, 2010 13 49 27 7 4 100
Fall, 2009 10 49 25 8 7 100
Spring, 2009 10 47 31 9 4 100
Spring, 2007 14 53 20 6 7 100
Italy Spring, 2012 10 40 21 9 19 100
Fall, 2009 21 54 15 3 7 100
Spring, 2007 21 52 12 4 11 100
Summer, 2002 20 51 14 4 11 100
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Q26 Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statement - most people are better off in a free

market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.

Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

Greece Spring, 2012 11 33 31 19 7 100
Poland Spring, 2012 8 45 30 7 11 100
Spring, 2010 14 54 20 4 8 100

Fall, 2009 23 47 16 5 9 100

Spring, 2009 16 49 23 6 6 100

Spring, 2007 15 53 20 6 6 100

Summer, 2002 15 29 32 19 6 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 12 38 32 14 5 100
Fall, 2009 12 51 22 11 5 100

Spring, 2007 17 42 30 8 2 100

Summer, 2002 19 43 25 11 2 100

Russia Spring, 2012 11 36 28 12 13 100
Spring, 2010 20 40 23 11 5 100

Fall, 2009 12 40 26 17 4 100

Spring, 2009 15 36 29 12 7 100

Spring, 2007 17 36 28 12 7 100

Summer, 2002 13 32 33 18 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 13 42 15 25 100
Spring, 2010 27 37 16 15 100

Spring, 2009 19 41 13 20 100

Spring, 2007 18 42 15 6 19 100

Summer, 2002 36 24 15 15 10 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 25 25 26 19 6 100
Spring, 2010 22 29 23 23 3 100

Spring, 2009 26 34 24 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 18 32 27 19 5 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 13 30 34 20 4 100
Spring, 2010 19 29 30 19 3 100

Spring, 2009 26 28 27 16 2 100

Spring, 2007 15 32 35 13 5 100

Summer, 2002 28 19 40 13 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 25 37 20 14 4 100
Spring, 2010 20 40 21 18 2 100

Spring, 2009 20 44 20 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 34 40 20 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 44 32 11 4 9 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 18 24 19 18 22 100
China Spring, 2012 21 53 16 3 6 100
Spring, 2010 22 62 14 2 1 100

Spring, 2009 20 59 17 3 1 100

Spring, 2008 16 54 24 4 2 100

Spring, 2007 15 60 20 4 1 100

Summer, 2002 19 51 20 9 1 100

India Spring, 2012 26 35 17 8 13 100
Japan Spring, 2012 33 47 13 1 100
Spring, 2010 37 42 13 2 100

Spring, 2009 10 31 45 11 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 42 43 7 2 100

Summer, 2002 14 29 45 10 1 100
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Q26 Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statement - most people are better off in a free
market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2012 16 32 21 15 16 100
Spring, 2010 29 28 14 7 22 100
Spring, 2009 35 30 12 8 14 100
Spring, 2007 29 31 12 11 18 100
Summer, 2002 24 26 8 14 28 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 24 51 14 8 3 100
Spring, 2010 30 45 13 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 10 24 40 20 100
Spring, 2010 13 31 27 17 11 100
Spring, 2009 14 38 28 13 100
Q27 Do you think that an increase in trade and business ties between (survey country) and
[In India: Pakistan; In Pakistan: India] would be a very good thing, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 32 32 11 9 17 100
Spring, 2011 33 34 12 9 12 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 28 36 15 12 9 100
Late Spring, 2011 43 26 8 8 14 100
Spring, 2011 44 32 6 8 11 100
Spring, 2010 54 23 6 6 11 100
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Q29 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world’s leading economic power?

None/ There is

The countries no leading
of the economic
The United European Other power

States China Japan OR Union (Volunteered) (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2012 40 41 6 5 0 1 7 100
Spring, 2011 38 43 6 6 0 0 6 100

Spring, 2010 38 41 8 6 0 0 7 100

Spring, 2009 48 33 7 5 0 1 6 100

Spring, 2008 46 26 10 10 0 1 7 100

Britain Spring, 2012 28 58 5 3 1 1 5 100
Spring, 2011 33 47 5 7 0 0 7 100

Spring, 2010 38 44 5 1 0 5 100

Spring, 2009 46 34 5 7 0 1 6 100

Spring, 2008 44 29 8 10 1 5 4 100

France Spring, 2012 29 57 7 6 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2011 42 47 5 6 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2010 41 47 5 7 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2009 45 35 7 13 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2008 44 31 10 14 0 0 1 100

Germany Spring, 2012 13 62 5 17 0 1 2 100
Spring, 2011 22 48 6 21 0 1 3 100

Spring, 2010 18 51 8 19 0 0 4 100

Spring, 2009 20 28 8 36 1 0 5 100

Spring, 2008 25 30 11 31 1 0 2 100

Spain Spring, 2012 26 57 9 5 0 1 2 100
Spring, 2011 37 49 6 7 0 0 2 100

Spring, 2010 40 34 12 8 0 0 5 100

Spring, 2009 47 22 12 10 0 2 6 100

Spring, 2008 42 24 9 20 0 1 5 100

Italy Spring, 2012 37 46 3 1 2 3 100
Greece Spring, 2012 36 45 7 3 6 2 2 100
Poland Spring, 2012 35 35 12 1 5 7 100
Spring, 2011 43 30 5 9 1 3 9 100

Spring, 2010 44 27 9 10 1 3 7 100

Spring, 2009 39 18 11 15 1 6 11 100

Spring, 2008 52 15 11 13 1 0 7 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 29 51 9 7 1 1 3 100
Russia Spring, 2012 26 33 17 7 3 5 10 100
Spring, 2011 40 26 10 8 1 5 11 100

Spring, 2010 23 27 25 9 2 4 10 100

Spring, 2009 17 26 22 12 3 8 12 100

Spring, 2008 32 12 25 17 2 3 8 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 54 22 6 8 1 1 8 100
Spring, 2011 68 13 3 4 1 1 10 100

Spring, 2010 69 12 4 5 1 2 7 100

Spring, 2009 58 9 5 6 2 4 17 100

Spring, 2008 62 7 6 8 2 1 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 40 39 11 7 0 2 1 100
Spring, 2010 42 37 12 7 0 1 0 100

Spring, 2009 55 25 9 1 4 0 100

Spring, 2008 43 27 9 12 1 4 3 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 36 44 16 4 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2011 34 44 17 0 1 1 100

Spring, 2010 30 50 13 6 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2009 49 29 9 10 2 1 0 100

Spring, 2008 36 31 9 18 3 1 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 34 44 5 1 8 3 100
Spring, 2011 31 37 6 16 0 7 3 100

Spring, 2010 29 36 10 13 1 8 3 100

Spring, 2009 29 32 6 18 0 14 1 100

Spring, 2008 35 22 7 20 1 12 2 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 48 29 7 5 0 1 10 100
China Spring, 2012 48 29 2 5 0 6 9 100
Spring, 2011 50 26 1 8 1 3 11 100

Spring, 2010 45 36 2 6 5 0 6 100

Spring, 2009 41 41 2 5 3 0 7 100

52




Q29 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world’s leading economic power?
None/ There is
The countries no leading
of the economic
The United European Other power
States China Japan OR Union (Volunteered) (Volunteered) [DK/Refused Total
China Spring, 2008 48 21 2 9 3 0 16 100
India Spring, 2012 37 17 7 1 1 2 35 100
Spring, 2011 38 14 6 3 1 5 34 100
Japan Spring, 2012 45 43 3 5 0 2 3 100
Spring, 2011 55 33 3 6 0 1 3 100
Spring, 2010 40 50 2 4 0 1 2 100
Spring, 2009 58 21 6 7 0 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 52 19 6 19 1 1 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 48 27 4 1 1 3 16 100
Late Spring, 2011 47 30 4 0 0 1 18 100
Spring, 2011 51 25 3 0 1 2 18 100
Spring, 2010 53 21 3 1 1 4 17 100
Spring, 2009 44 26 2 0 0 3 24 100
Spring, 2008 52 18 4 1 1 1 23 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 45 27 15 3 1 1 8 100
Spring, 2011 53 16 9 5 2 0 14 100
Spring, 2010 51 18 13 5 2 1 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 51 18 12 6 0 4 8 100
Spring, 2011 65 15 6 5 0 2 7 100
Spring, 2010 53 22 9 8 1 2 6 100
Spring, 2009 55 16 8 8 0 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 59 17 8 7 0 1 8 100
Q30 Which of the following comes closer to your view? |
like the pace of modern life, OR 1 do not like the pace of
modern life.
. Do not like
Like pace of pace of
modern life modern life DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 49 37 13 100
Q31 Which of these comes closer to your view? Our
traditional way of life is getting lost, OR our traditional way
of life remains strong.
Our
Our traditional
traditional way of life
way of life is remains
getting lost strong DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 52 34 13 100
Q32 And finally, which comes closer to your view? Consumerism and
commercialism are a threat to our culture, OR consumerism and
commercialism are not a threat to our culture.
Consumerism and Consumerism and
commercialism are commercialism are
a threat to our not a threat to our
culture culture DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 43 24 33 100
Q33a Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: a. Our way of life needs to be protected
against foreign influence.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 50 29 8 3 10 100
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Q33b Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements: b. Today it's really true that the rich just

get richer while the poor get poorer.

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 57 24 7 4 8 100
Q40a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: a. U.S. President Barack Obama
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 17 24 8 5 46 100
Spring, 2011 25 23 7 4 40 100
Q40c For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: c. Russian President Vladimir Putin
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 8 12 9 5 66 100
Q40d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 3 8 9 7 74 100
Spring, 2011 3 10 13 8 66 100
Q40i For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: i. Chinese President Hu Jintao
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 4 7 8 8 73 100
Spring, 2011 3 10 10 16 62 100
Q54 Which of the following phrases comes closer to your
view? It’s good that American ideas and customs are
spreading here, OR it’s bad that American ideas and customs
are spreading here.
It’s good
that It’s bad that
American American
ideas and ideas and
customs are customs are
spreading spreading
here here DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 26 41 32 100
Q55 And which of these comes closer to your view? | like
American ideas about democracy, OR | dislike American
ideas about democracy.
I like I dislike
American American
ideas about ideas about
democracy democracy DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 33 28 39 100
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Q56 Which comes closer to describing your view? 1| like
American ways of doing business, OR | dislike American
ways of doing business.

I like I dislike
American American
ways of ways of
doing doing
business business DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 33 27 40 100
Q57 Which is closer to describing your view—I like American
music, movies and television, OR | dislike American music,
movies and television.
I like I dislike
American American
music, music,
movies and movies and
television television DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 19 47 34 100
Q58 And which comes closer to describing your view? |
admire the United States for its technological and scientific
advances, OR | do not admire the United States for its
technological and scientific advances.
1 do not
I admire the admire the
United States | United States
for its for its
technological | technological
and scientific | and scientific
advances advances DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 49 15 36 100
Q59 And which comes closer to describing your view? 1 favor the U.S.-led
efforts to fight terrorism, OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
I favor the U.S.-led I oppose the U.S.-led
efforts to fight efforts to fight
terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 55 13 32 100
Spring, 2011 52 20 28 100
Q59b Do you approve or disapprove of the United States
conducting missile strikes from pilotless aircraft called
drones to target extremists in countries such as Pakistan,
Yemen and Somalia?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 32 21 47 100
Q64 What's more important in Indian society: that everyone
be free to pursue their life's goals without interference from
the state or that the state play an active role in society so as
to guarantee that nobody is in need?
Freedom to
pursue life's
goals
without Nobody in
interference need DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 53 25 22 100
Spring, 2011 53 26 21 100
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Q64b Compared to your parents when they were the same age as you are now, do you think your own standard of living now is much better,
somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse, or much worse than theirs was?
Parents did not
live to the age
Somewhat About the Somewhat of respondent
Much better better same worse Much worse (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 31 29 20 12 6 1 2 100
Britain Spring, 2012 34 29 20 11 4 1 1 100
France Spring, 2012 16 32 18 19 13 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 40 30 15 9 5 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2012 39 32 12 11 5 0 1 100
Italy Spring, 2012 23 34 14 18 8 1 2 100
Greece Spring, 2012 18 39 16 18 8 1 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 20 37 24 10 3 1 5 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 24 37 18 14 6 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 19 37 21 12 7 1 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 24 36 18 12 4 0 5 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 11 23 29 31 4 2 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 3 28 39 23 6 1 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 7 14 29 33 17 0 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 30 27 20 14 8 0 1 100
China Spring, 2012 39 53 5 1 1 0 1 100
India Spring, 2012 30 37 14 7 5 0 6 100
Japan Spring, 2012 15 32 23 20 8 2 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 16 22 16 23 19 1 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 46 35 11 5 2 0 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 12 42 30 11 3 1 2 100
Q65 Overall, do you think that China’s growing economy is a
good thing or a bad thing for our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 24 35 41 100
Spring, 2011 29 40 32 100
Q84 Which statement comes closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly
right? Most people can succeed if they are willing to work hard, OR Hard work is no
guarantee of success for most people.
Most people
can succeed if Hard work is
they are no guarantee Neither/Both
willing to work | of success for equally
hard most people (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 77 20 1 1 100
Britain Spring, 2012 57 41 2 1 100
France Spring, 2012 46 54 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 51 48 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2012 56 43 1 1 100
Italy Spring, 2012 43 46 9 2 100
Greece Spring, 2012 43 51 6 1 100
Poland Spring, 2012 48 43 6 4 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 54 43 2 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 35 53 9 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 50 39 3 7 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 53 42 5 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 57 37 5 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 32 64 5 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 73 24 3 1 100
China Spring, 2012 45 33 13 8 100
India Spring, 2012 67 27 2 5 100
Japan Spring, 2012 40 59 1 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 81 15 1 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 69 30 1 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 65 31 3 1 100
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Q88c Now thinking about India, do you think relations
between India and the U.S. have improved in recent years, or
don’t you think so?

Yes - have No - have not
improved improved DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 43 16 41 100
Spring, 2011 46 20 35 100
Q88d How important is it that relations improve between Pakistan and India, very
important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 44 26 7 5 19 100
Spring, 2011 49 25 9 4 13 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 29 33 10 14 13 100
Late Spring, 2011 44 26 8 13 100
Spring, 2011 50 25 11 100
Spring, 2010 50 22 12 100
Spring, 2009 37 30 11 12 11 100
Q89 How important is it that the dispute over Kashmir be resolved, very important,
somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 59 18 4 2 17 100
Spring, 2011 66 16 4 1 13 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 79 9 3 1 8 100
Late Spring, 2011 80 11 1 1 8 100
Spring, 2011 82 11 1 1 5 100
Spring, 2010 79 11 1 2 7 100
Spring, 2009 75 15 3 1 5 100
Q90 Would you favor or oppose further talks between
(survey country) and [In India: Pakistan; In Pakistan: India]
to try to reduce tensions between the two countries?
Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 58 19 23 100
Spring, 2011 62 20 18 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 67 21 12 100
Late Spring, 2011 70 15 15 100
Spring, 2011 74 13 13 100
Spring, 2010 76 10 14 100
Q92 Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the
international policies of President Barack Obama?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 34 14 52 100
Q93 Do you approve or disapprove of the way President
Barack Obama is dealing with global economic problems?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 34 14 53 100
Spring, 2011 36 13 51 100
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Q104 Now thinking about Iran, would you favor or oppose
Iran acquiring nuclear weapons?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 15 34 51 100
Q104c ASK IF OPPOSES IRAN ACQUIRING NUCLEAR WEAPONS: Do you
approve or disapprove of tougher international economic sanctions on Iran
to try to stop it from developing nuclear weapons?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total N=
India Spring, 2012 56 38 6 100 1601
Q104d ASK IF OPPOSES IRAN ACQUIRING NUCLEAR WEAPONS: In your opinion, which is more important...
Avoiding a
Preventing Iran military conflict
from developing with Iran, even
nuclear weapons, | if it means they
even if it means may develop
taking military nuclear Neither Both
action OR weapons (Volunteered) (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total N=
India Spring, 2012 26 6 1 15 100 | 1601
Q107 Overall, how would you describe the relationship between India and
China? Is it one of cooperation, one of hostility, or neither?
One of One of
cooperation hostility Neither DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 23 24 10 43 100
Q125b How serious of a threat is b. India to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a
somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?
Somewhat
Very serious serious No threat at
threat threat Minor threat all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2012 57 22 8 6 100
Late Spring, 2011 54 20 9 6 11 100
Spring, 2011 54 21 7 7 11 100
Spring, 2010 53 21 8 8 11 100
Spring, 2009 69 14 5 4 8 100
Q127a How serious of a threat is a. Lashkar-e-Taiba to our country? Is it a very serious
threat, a somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?
Somewhat
Very serious serious No threat at
threat threat Minor threat all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 46 17 5 31 100
Spring, 2011 46 18 4 2 30 100
Q127b How serious of a threat is b. Pakistan to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a
somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?
Somewhat
Very serious serious No threat at
threat threat Minor threat all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 59 17 3 1 20 100
Spring, 2011 56 20 8 1 15 100
Q127c How serious of a threat are c. Naxalites to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a
somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?
Somewhat
Very serious serious No threat at
threat threat Minor threat all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 44 21 6 2 27 100
Spring, 2011 44 18 8 3 26 100
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Q127d How serious of a threat is d. China to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a

somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?

Somewhat
Very serious serious No threat at
threat threat Minor threat all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2012 27 26 11 5 32 100
Spring, 2011 28 22 14 9 26 100
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